	Docket No.: 10515	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	DO2 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracentaria	the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 707 AUG 13 AM 9: 55 Horst Kaltschmidt and Rupert Christl	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
FINANCE SECTION	Name: Tilmann Noller	
8.13.02	Address: Morawitzkystr. 2,	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Munchen State/Prov.:	
	Country: Germany ZIP: 80803	
□ Other		
Execution Date: January 17, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
Patent Application No. Filing date PCT/EP95/03197 August 11, 1995		
Additional numbers	Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Leopold Presser	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 19,827	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
400 Garden City Plaza 0A/14/2002 TDIAZ1 00000133 PCT/EP95/03197	8. Deposit account number:	
40.00 CP		
01 FC:581 40.00 Gr City: Garden City State/Prov: NY	19-1013/SSMP	
Country: USA ZIP: 11530	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	hation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy August 8, 2002	
Leopold Presser	Signature	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and	
Mail documents to be recorded w	tin required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments ton, D.C. 20231 PATENT	

REEL: 013180 FRAME: 0707

Continuation of Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Name and Address of Receiving Parties:

(2)	Name:	Stephan Jurende
	Address:	Nymphenburger Str. 213
	City:	München
	Country:	<u>Germany</u> Zip: <u>80639</u>
(3)	Name:	Arno Unkrig
	Address:	Ferdinand-Miller-Platz 10
	City:	München
	Country:	<u>Germany</u> Zip: <u>80335</u>
(4)	Name:	Robert Götz
	Address:	Landsberger Str. 457
	City:	München
	Country:	Germany Zip: <u>81241</u>

Assignment

For good and valueable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as below named inventors, Prof. Dr. Horst Kaltschmidt and Rupert Christl, hereinafter referred to as "assignors", hereby sell and assign to Tilmann Noller, Stephan Jurende, Arno Unkrig and Robert Götz as below named inventors and hereinafter referred to as "assignees", all their rights, title and interest, in and for

1) German Patent Application P44286635, filed August 12,1994

and

2) International Patent Application PCT/EP95/03197, filed 11 August 1995 (title: speedometer)

invented by Tilmann Noller, Stephan Jurende, Arno Unkrig, Robert Götz, Horst Kaltschmidt and Rupert Christl and described in the above applications, in and for all designated countries, and all patents, or utility models which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said patents when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said assignees, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by all the inventors together if this assignment and sale had not been made. The assignors further agree, that they will, without charge to said Assignees, but at Assignees' expense, cooperate with said Assignees in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Patents and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignees lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain said patents for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignees, or Assignees' successors and assigns.

1

- 1) München, January 17 1997 Tilmann Noller Residence/Address: Morawitzkystr. 2, 80803 München citizenship: German
- München, January 17 1997 Stephan Jurende Residence/Address: Nymphenburger Str. 213, 80639 München citizenship: German
- München, January 17 1997 Arno Unkrig Residence/Address: Ferdinand-Miller-Platz 10, 80335 München citizenship: German
- 4) München, January 17 1997 Robert Götz Residence/Address: Landsberger Str. 457, 81241 München citizenship: German
- 5) München, January 17 1997 Rupert Christl Residence/Address: Lerchenauer Str. 23, 80809 München citizenship: German
- München, January 17 1997 Residence/Address: Nibelungenstr. 2, 85579 Neubiberg citizenship: German

Signature Signature

Signature

Signature

Signature

PATENT REEL: 013180 FRAME: 0709

Continuation of Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Name and Address of Receiving Parties:

(2)	Name:	Stephan Jurende
	Address:	Nymphenburger Str. 213
	City:	München
	Country:	Germany Zip: <u>80639</u>
(3)	Name:	Arno Unkrig
	Address:	Ferdinand-Miller-Platz 10
	City:	München
	Country:	<u>Germany</u> Zip: <u>80335</u>
(4)	Name:	Robert Götz
	Address:	Landsberger Str. 457
	City:	München
	Country:	<u>Germany</u> Zip: <u>81241</u>

RECORDED: 08/13/2002